PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name Execution [| | | Execution Date | |
| Jing Lei Tech Co.,Ltd. 12/25/2009 | | | 12/25/2009 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Guan Yu Lai | | | |
| Street Address: | 4 F.,No.30-2, Nanfeng Third Street, | | | |
| City: | Taoyuan | | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 330 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name: | Jing Lei Tech Co.,Ltd. | | | |
| Street Address: | 5 F.,No.98, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Road, | | | |
| City: | Sijhih City | | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 221 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Patent Number: 55399 | | 990 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (022)504-2237 | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: 886-2-25042235 | | | | |
| Email: hhpatent@ms18.hinet.net | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Yang, Fu-Kuang, of: Jing Lei Tech Co., | | | | |
| Address Line 1:P. O. Box 55-846Address Line 4:Taipei, TAIWAN 104 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Yang, Fu-Kuang | | |
| PATENT | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yang, Fu-Kuang, representative of: JING LEI TECH CO., LTD., of: 5F, No. 98, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., Sijhih City, Taipei, Taiwan

, the said assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the part-interest assignee:

Lai, Guan Yu, of: 4F., No. 30-2, Nanfeng 3rd Street, Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County (330), Taiwan

the 50% (part) right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100, in the invention known as

THREE-DIMENSIONALOPTICALLEVELLING,PLUMBINGANDANGLE-CALIBRATING INSTRUMENTApplication No. 08/453,169Filed: 05/30/1995Patent No. 5,539,990Patent issued: 07/30/1996

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

ASSIGNOR:

lang tu- kuang.

Name: Yang, Fu-Kuang, of: JING LEI TECH CO., LTD. signed on: Dec. 25, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 12/30/2009